

PHOTOGRAPHY WORKSHOP WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

I _______hereby voluntarily participate in the Wild Horse Photography Workshop (the "Workshop")

organized by Barbara Bostock and/or Barbara Bostock Photography (the "Workshop Organizer") scheduled for______.

In consideration for being allowed to participate in the Workshop, I agree to the following:

Assumption of Risk: I understand that the Workshop may involve certain risks, including but not limited

to physical activity, travel to various locations and interaction with wildlife. I acknowledge and accept these risks, and I am participating in the Workshop voluntarily.

Release and Waiver of Liability: I hereby release, and discharge the Workshop Organizer, its spouse, heirs, successors and assigns and any other individuals associated with the Workshop from any and all claims, liabilities, actions, causes of action, costs and expenses, whether at law or in equity, arising out of or related to my participation in the Workshop. This release and waiver of liability extends to all claims of injury, damage or loss, whether foreseen or unforeseen, that may occur during the Workshop. Further, the Participant waives any and all claims that they may have now or in the future against the Workshop Organizer and covenants not to sue the Workshop Organizer.

Photographic Release: I hereby grant the Workshop Organizer permission to use, reproduce, and distribute any photographs, images, or likenesses of me taken during the Workshop for promotional, advertising, or other purposes, without compensation to me.

Medical Treatment: In the event of an injury or medical emergency during the Workshop, I authorize the Workshop Organizer to secure medical treatment for me and agree to be financially responsible for any costs associated with such treatment.

Emergency Contact Info:

Compliance with Workshop Rules: I agree to abide by all rules, guidelines, and instructions provided by the Workshop Organizer.Knowing and Voluntary Agreement: I acknowledge that I have carefully read this waiver and release of liability and fully understand its contents. I am aware that I am releasing certain legal rights I may have, and I sign this document voluntarily.

Severability: If any provision of this waiver and release of liability is deemed unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect. This Agreement will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Alberta. I have read and understand this Photography Workshop Waiver and Release of Liability, and I voluntarily agree to its terms by

signing below:

Participant's Full Name (Printed): ______

Participant's Signature: _____

Date:
